

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl. A. No. 15 of 2023

Mayanglambam Jitan Singh

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur

Respondent

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

08.12.2023

Ms. Th. Rosy, learned counsel, appears on behalf of the appellant.

At request of Mr. RK. Umakanta, learned Government Advocate on behalf of Ms. Ch. Sundari, the main counsel who has to argue the appeal, on the ground that the latter is indisposed today, the hearing of the same is adjourned.

List on 25.01.2024.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep