

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl.A. No. 15 of 2023

Mayanglambam Jitan Singh.

...Appellant

- Versus -

State of Manipur.

...Respondent

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR**

ORDER

28-11-2024

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list this matter on
23-01-2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Victoria