

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Cri. A. No. 15 of 2023

Mayanglambam Jitan Singh

... Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur

... Respondent

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

ORDER

23.01.2025

List the matter on 06.03.2025 before appropriate roster bench.

Interim order, if any, shall be extended till then.

JUDGE

Thoiba