

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**Crl. A. No. 15 of 2023**

Mayanglambam Jitan Singh

**Vrs.**

State of Manipur

*...Appellant/s*

*...Respondent/s*

-B E F O R E-

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**06.05.2026**

None appeared on behalf of the appellant.

Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned PP appeared on behalf of the respondent and submitted that the matter can be posted for final hearing.

As prayed for, list this case for final hearing on 12.08.2026.

**JUDGE**

*Lucy*